
                            Gerald Holte Invite
                                Arcadia, WI
                       Hosted by Arcadia High School
                                      
                                10/11/2025
                                      
            ========== Boys Middle School TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    25  Arcadia                                     (13:03.7  65:18.1 1:26.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  David Fernando Rub      8    12:00.4
  2      4  Ian Aguilar Hern        7    13:11.1
  3      5  Roger Aguilar Hern      8    13:16.6
  4      7  Ladin Ortiz Reyes       8    13:23.3
  5      8  Fabio Villa Deniz       8    13:26.7
  6   (  9) Coltyn Schultz          7    13:29.8
  7   ( 13) Rowen Mares             6    14:42.9

  2.    49  Alma Center Lincoln                         (14:10.3  70:51.2 2:42.0)
==========================================================
  1      3  James Jacobson          8    12:57.9
  2      6  Brayan Serrano-Goro     8    13:22.8
  3     11  Finley Prindle          6    14:20.0
  4     12  Elijah Grant            6    14:30.6
  5     17  Clayton Castle          8    15:39.9
  6   ( 19) Gus Ennesser            8    16:18.7
  7   ( 21) Stone Vargas            6    16:19.6

  3.    91  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                    (15:44.2  78:40.9 2:18.6)
==========================================================
  1     10  Marcos Garcia           8    14:16.1
  2     16  Reid Ledebuhr           8    15:10.3
  3     20  Kolton Walker           6    16:19.3
  4     22  Owen Tiedje             8    16:20.5
  5     23  Eric Breidenbach        7    16:34.7
  6   ( 24) Joe Fowler              7    16:36.2
  7   ( 26) Zack Tiedje             6    16:41.7

  4.   102  Loyal-Greenwood                             (16:04.3  80:21.1 6:29.3)
==========================================================
  1      2  Cullen Petkovsek        8    12:28.3
  2     15  Aedynn Wilke            8    14:57.7
  3     27  Bryce Eckes             6    16:54.2
  4     28  Connor Leary            8    17:03.3
  5     30  Michael Green           6    18:57.6

  5.   117  Blair-Taylor                                (17:02.6  85:13.0 4:33.1)
==========================================================
  1     14  Aaron Pabst             8    14:49.1
  2     18  Aaiden Thompson         6    16:10.9
  3     25  Darren Stevens          6    16:40.9
  4     29  Reed Borreson           7    18:09.9
  5     31  Levi Schwoch            6    19:22.2
  6   ( 32) Joe Barczak             7    19:53.7
  7   ( 33) Tate Klein              6    20:47.8
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                            Boys Middle School
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 David Fernando Rub 8    Arcadia                        12:00.4  6:03 
    2      Keaton Reetz       7    Bangor                         12:10.3  6:08 
    3      Isaac Parr         8    Bangor                         12:22.0  6:14 
    4    2 Cullen Petkovsek   8    Loyal-Greenwood                12:28.3  6:17 
    5      Stian Howard       8    Independence                   12:35.2  6:20 
    6      Kiptyn Pronschinsk 7    Cochrane-Fountain City         12:51.9  6:29 
    7    3 James Jacobson     8    Alma Center Lincoln            12:57.9  6:32 
    8    4 Ian Aguilar Hern   7    Arcadia                        13:11.1  6:38 
    9    5 Roger Aguilar Hern 8    Arcadia                        13:16.6  6:41 
   10    6 Brayan Serrano-Gor 8    Alma Center Lincoln            13:22.8  6:44 
   11    7 Ladin Ortiz Reyes  8    Arcadia                        13:23.3  6:44 
   12    8 Fabio Villa Deniz  8    Arcadia                        13:26.7  6:46 
   13    9 Coltyn Schultz     7    Arcadia                        13:29.8  6:48 
   14      Tavien Gomez       7    Independence                   13:48.1  6:57 
   15   10 Marcos Garcia      8    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       14:16.1  7:11 
   16   11 Finley Prindle     6    Alma Center Lincoln            14:20.0  7:13 
   17      Brennan Bilski     7    Eleva-Strum                    14:24.2  7:15 
   18   12 Elijah Grant       6    Alma Center Lincoln            14:30.6  7:18 
   19   13 Rowen Mares        6    Arcadia                        14:42.9  7:25 
   20      Steele Woychik     6    Cochrane-Fountain City         14:44.0  7:25 
   21   14 Aaron Pabst        8    Blair-Taylor                   14:49.1  7:28 
   22      Karim Chavez       8    Arcadia                        14:49.3  7:28 
   23      Isaiah George      7    Eleva-Strum                    14:51.8  7:29 
   24   15 Aedynn Wilke       8    Loyal-Greenwood                14:57.7  7:32 
   25      Jordy Sands        7    Eleva-Strum                    15:01.1  7:34 
   26   16 Reid Ledebuhr      8    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       15:10.3  7:38 
   27      Wesley Bowe        7    Providence Academy (La Crosse) 15:16.8  7:42 
   28      Joseph Rodriguez   7    Arcadia                        15:17.5  7:42 
   29      Greyson Braunschwe 4    Arcadia                        15:17.7  7:42 
   30      Axel Smith         6    Bangor                         15:26.1  7:46 
   31      Kasheef McKitty    8    Cochrane-Fountain City         15:32.4  7:49 
   32      Isaac Harmon       6    Providence Academy (La Crosse) 15:34.6  7:51 
   33      Logan Vizcarra     7    Independence                   15:35.5  7:51 
   34   17 Clayton Castle     8    Alma Center Lincoln            15:39.9  7:53 
   35      Hans Redfield      7    Providence Academy (La Crosse) 15:41.2  7:54 
   36      Andrew Dixon       6    Providence Academy (La Crosse) 15:41.8  7:54 
   37   18 Aaiden Thompson    6    Blair-Taylor                   16:10.9  8:09 
   38   19 Gus Ennesser       8    Alma Center Lincoln            16:18.7  8:13 
   39   20 Kolton Walker      6    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       16:19.3  8:13 
   40   21 Stone Vargas       6    Alma Center Lincoln            16:19.6  8:13 
   41   22 Owen Tiedje        8    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       16:20.5  8:14 
   42   23 Eric Breidenbach   7    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       16:34.7  8:21 
   43   24 Joe Fowler         7    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       16:36.2  8:21 
   44   25 Darren Stevens     6    Blair-Taylor                   16:40.9  8:24 
   45   26 Zack Tiedje        6    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       16:41.7  8:24 
   46      Holden Olson       8    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       16:42.5  8:25 
   47      Anderson Castro Za 8    Arcadia                        16:43.8  8:25 
   48      Brycen Kulig       6    Independence                   16:43.8  8:25 
   49   27 Bryce Eckes        6    Loyal-Greenwood                16:54.2  8:31 
   50      Ryder Durst        6    Alma Center Lincoln            16:54.6  8:31 
                                             
• • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com • • 
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                            Boys Middle School
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
   51   28 Connor Leary       8    Loyal-Greenwood                17:03.3  8:35 
   52      Evan Buchanan      6    Arcadia                        17:32.8  8:50 
   53      Gaige Guell        8    Alma Center Lincoln            17:37.5  8:52 
   54      Eli Yanacheck      6    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       17:39.8  8:53 
   55   29 Reed Borreson      7    Blair-Taylor                   18:09.9  9:09 
   56      Rylan Mulholland   8    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       18:23.9  9:16 
   57      Brandon Simon Cres 6    Arcadia                        18:57.5  9:33 
   58   30 Michael Green      6    Loyal-Greenwood                18:57.6  9:33 
   59      Logan Hammel       8    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       19:04.5  9:36 
   60      Jameson Murphy     8    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       19:07.1  9:37 
   61   31 Levi Schwoch       6    Blair-Taylor                   19:22.2  9:45 
   62      Garrett Bork       8    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       19:29.9  9:49 
   63   32 Joe Barczak        7    Blair-Taylor                   19:53.7 10:01 
   64      Aiden Verde Martin 6    Arcadia                        20:05.8 10:07 
   65      Jackson Auman      6    Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       20:33.7 10:21 
   66   33 Tate Klein         6    Blair-Taylor                   20:47.8 10:28 
   67      Cole Steine        6    Blair-Taylor                   23:02.6 11:36 
                                             
• • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com • • 


